

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1730 OF 2023

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Ramesh Ramchandra AraneRESPONDENT

Mr. Shailesh Chavan i/by Mr. Milind Deshmukh for Petitioner
Mr. Satish Muley a/w Mosin nail for R. No. 1

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 10th July, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/07/2023 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)