

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1730 OF 2023**

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha And Anr. ...Petitioners  
Versus  
Ramesh Ramchandra Arane and Ors. ...Respondents

---

Mr. Shailesh Chavan i/b Mr. Milind Deshmukh for the Petitioners.  
Mr. P.P. Pujari, AGP for the State.  
Mr. Satish Muley for the Respondent No.1.

---

**CORAM: N. R. BORKAR, J**  
**DATED: 24 JULY, 2023**

**PC:-**

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners and by way of last chance, stand over to 22 August 2023 (High on board).
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is at liberty to file a rejoinder, if any, within one week from today.

**(N. R. BORKAR, J.)**