

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1730 OF 2023

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha And Anr .....PETITIONER

V/S

Ramesh Ramchandra Arane .....RESPONDENT

Mr.MILIND DESHMUKH for Petitioners.

Mr.Mosin Naik i/b.SATISH MULEY for Respondent No.1.

Smt.M.S.Srivastava- AGP for the State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J**

**DATE : 22nd August, 2023**

**P.C. :**

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/  
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to  
05/09/2023. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**