

Dusane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1730 OF 2023

The Secretary ...Petitioners
Rayat Shikshan Sanstha & Anr.

V/s.

Ramesh Ramchandra Arane & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Narendra Bandiwadekar i/by Mr. Milind
Deshmukh, Prasanna Shahane for Petitioner.

Mr. Satish Muley a/w Mosin Naik for Respondent
No.1.

Mrs. M.S. Srivastava, AGP for State.

**CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATE: 1st December 2023**

P.C.:

- 1. Stand over to 3rd January 2024 at 2.30 pm.**
- 2. Ad-interim relief to continue till next date.**

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)