



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1730 OF 2023

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha And Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

Ramesh Ramchandra Arane And Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Shailesh Chavan i/b Milind Deshmukh for the Petitioner.

Adv. S. V. Sonawane i/b Satish Muley a/w Mosin Naik for the Respondent No. 1.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 30, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 tenders a copy of the Additional Affidavit. The same is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioners has been served today. At his request, stand over to **19th August, 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]