

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1730 OF 2023

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha & Anr. ... Petitioners
V/s.
Ramesh Ramchandra Arane ... Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.14417 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1730 OF 2023

Ramesh Ramchandra Arane ... Applicant
In the matter between
Rayat Shikshan Sanstha & Anr. ... Petitioners
V/s.
Ramesh Ramchandra Arane & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Swapnil R. Vighne i/by Milind Deshmukh for the
petitioners.

Ms. S. V. Sonawane with Satish Muley, Mosin Naik and
Zhoab Sayyed for respondent No.1.

Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for the State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 17, 2025

PC.:

1. Hearing expedited.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)